
From: Chambers - Johns C  

Sent: Monday, 8 August 2016 12:23 PM 
To: TAIT,Donna 

Cc: lindsay.benfell@cpsu.org.au; skenna@nteu.org.au; mike.nicolaides@amwu.asn.au; 
matthew.chesher@meaa.org.au; roneill@awu-nsw.asn.au; Stephanie Gheller; andrew@afap.org.au; 

neal.swancott@unitedvoice.org.au; jknight@asu.asn.au; hchristiansen@aimpe.asn.au; 

civilair@civilair.asn.au; Paul.Vane-Tempest@ashurst.com; rebecca.byun@holdingredlich.com; 
tony.rhynehart@nga.gov.au; mike.whitfield@casa.gov.au; RAUTIO,Dan; cherie.enders@amsa.gov.au; 

Sarah.Queenan@amsa.gov.au; Karina.Lejsek@amsa.gov.au; Shannon.McSwiney@aftrs.edu.au; 
David.Worthy@ausport.gov.au; P.ORegan@aims.gov.au; judith.keogh@casa.gov.au; 

donna.hicks@casa.gov.au; David.Perceval@nga.gov.au; tony.nairn@finance.gov.au; 
smurphy@tourism.australia.com; andrew.krestovsky@hearing.com.au; 

J.Butler@australiacouncil.gov.au; Rebecca.page@sbs.com.au; warwick.escott@apra.gov.au; 

amanda.chadwick@ausport.gov.au; t.blackwell@australiacouncil.gov.au; Kristin Barlow 
Subject: RE: AM2016/12 - s.157 - FWC may vary etc. modern awards if necessary to achieve 

modern awards objective [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

 
Dear Ms Tait, 
 
Thank you for your correspondence. 
 
Unless the Commission proposes to make any further changes as mentioned below, the Reasons for 
Decision and Order will be issued as soon as possible. 

Kind regards, 

BASEL HOUCHAR 
Associate to Commissioner Johns 

Fair Work Commission   
Tel:  +61 2 9308 1826 
Fax:  +61 2 9380 6990 
chambers.johns.c@fwc.gov.au   

Level 10, Terrace Tower 
80 William Street, East Sydney NSW 2011 

www.fwc.gov.au 
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